504369805 05/16/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4416499 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAE YOUNG CHOI	05/02/2017
SUNG MIN KIM	05/02/2017
GEUN HO JEONG	05/02/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FOUNDATION OF SOONGSIL UNIVERSITY INDUSTRY COOPERATION
Street Address:	(SANGDO-DONG) 369, SANGDO-RO, DONGJAK-GU
City:	SEOUL
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	06978

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15596304	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)518-5499

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

703-535-7340 Phone:

Email: yshgroup@ipfirm.com **Correspondent Name:** HAUPTMAN HAM, LLP Address Line 1: 2318 MILL ROAD

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1400**

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5785-0039 NAME OF SUBMITTER: YOON S. HAM SIGNATURE: /Yoon S. Ham/ **DATE SIGNED:** 05/16/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=F-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 042397 FRAME: 0062 504369805

ASSIGNMENT

	icration of the premises and other go cknowledged, the undersigned,	oa ana '	valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of	
1) (HOI, Jae Young	2)	KIM, Sung Min	
3): J	EONG, Geun Ho	4)		
			x box if continued on page 2	
OF SOONGS dong) 369, S (hereinafter de	L UNIVERSITY INDUSTRY angdo-ro, Dongjak-gu, Seoi	COOI 11 069 itire rig	PERATION having a place of business at (Sangdo- 78 Republic of Korea, its successors and assigns ght, title and interest for the United States of America	
<u>METH</u>			ERATING A FONT OF WHICH STYLE IS	
<u>CHANGEABLE</u>				
	h an application for United States I tates Patent Application No.		Patent was filed on, and identified by; or	
(b) for whic	h an application for United States Lett	ers Pate	nt was executed on,	
all United States continuations-in-property to the sa agrees that the att AND the application for an ASSIGNEE, its s	Letters Patent which may be granted nart thereof, and the right to all ben id ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASS orneys of record in said application shall e undersigned hereby agrees to trade d obtaining original, divisional, reissuluccessors, assigns and legal represent.	therefor efits un SIGNEE all heres usfer a ed or ex atives, a	States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and e and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, continuations, or der the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial it is successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned after act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE; like interest, and to render all necessary assistance in making tended Letters Patent of the United States, upon request of the said and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and	
	uccessors, assigns and legal represent		ted to the said invention; and to execute any papers by the said leemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to	
SIGNED on the d	ate indicated aside my signature: Jae Young		May 2 2017 Date	
2) Name: KIM,	1 min		May 2 2017 Date	
3)	ZK.		May 2 2011	
Name: JEON	G, Geun Ho		Date	

RECORDED: 05/16/2017

PATENT REEL: 042397 FRAME: 0063